TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westinghouse Air Brake Company		12/23/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Air Brake Avenue	
City:	Wilmerding	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0106386	WA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1635

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: George Patrick Baier
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 940329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Patrick Baier

Total Attachments: 3

900014135

source=wabtec name change1#page1.tif source=wabtec name change2#page1.tif source=wabtec name change3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0224

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WABCO MERGER SUBSIDIARY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2211085 8100M

991559179

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0164549

DATE:

12-27-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0225

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING WABCO MERGER SUBSIDIARY, INC. INTO WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE COMPANY

Westinghouse Air Brake Company ("WABCO"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That WABCO was incorporated on the 19th day of October, 1989, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That WABCO owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of WABCO Merger Subsidiary, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of December, 1999, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That WABCO, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on November 11, 1999, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to merge into itself said WABCO Merger Subsidiary, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that WABCO Merger Subsidiary, Inc. be incorporated as a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of WABCO (the "Subsidiary"), and that Subsidiary be merged with and into WABCO and that WABCO assume all of its obligations;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of WABCO be and they are hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Subsidiary and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all such other acts and things and to execute, sign, verify, acknowledge, deliver, file and record all such other instruments, returns and documents, in the name and on behalf of WABCO and under its corporate seal or otherwise, as they in their judgment shall deem necessary, proper or advisable in order to effect said merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that WABCO change its corporate name by changing Article FIRST of its Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

PCHLB-0535594.01-CASOLTES December 22, 1777 4:34 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0226

Article FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that if in connection with the merger and action referred to above, any specific form of resolution is required to be adopted, such resolution be and the same hereby is adopted, and the Secretary be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to certify such resolution as having been adopted and to attach a copy thereof hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Westinghouse Air Brake Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 23/d day of December, 1999.

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE COMPANY

By____ Name__ Title

-2-